

NO. 49749-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

MORGAN BRICE WILLIAMS, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.16-1-00559-4

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

KELLY M. RYAN, WSBA #50215
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

- I. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in denying Williams’ motion to dismiss pursuant to CrR 8.3(b). 1
- II. Williams’ due process rights were not violated by any preaccusatorial delays by the State..... 1
- III. The State does not intend to seek a cost bill..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT 7

- I. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in denying Williams’ motion to dismiss pursuant to CrR 8.3(b). 7
 - a. Williams fails to establish government misconduct or mismanagement by the State. 10*
 - b. Williams fails to establish any actual prejudice caused by the State’s actions. 14*
- II. Williams’ due process rights were not violated by any preaccusatorial delays by the State..... 16
- III. The State does not intend to seek a cost bill..... 19

CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Seattle v. Clewis</i> , 159 Wn.App. 842, 247 P.3d 449 (2011).....	7, 17
<i>City of Seattle v. Holifield</i> , 170 Wn.2d 230, 240 P.3d 1162 (2010)	9, 10
<i>Davis v. Globe Mach. Mfg. Co.</i> , 102 Wn.2d 68, 684 P.2d 692 (1984).....	8
<i>In re Marriage of Littlefield</i> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997)	8
<i>State v. Baker</i> , 78 Wn.2d 327, 474 P.2d 254 (1970).....	17
<i>State v. Blackwell</i> , 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993)	8, 11
<i>State v. Brooks</i> , 149 Wn. App. 373, 203 P.3d 397 (2009).....	15, 16, 18
<i>State v. Cantrell</i> , 111 Wn.2d 385, 758 P.2d 1 (1988).....	11
<i>State v. Dailey</i> , 93 Wn.2d 454, 601 P.2d 357 (1980)	8
<i>State v. Koerber</i> , 85 Wn. App. 1, 931 P.2d 904 (1996).....	9, 10, 14, 16, 17
<i>State v. Kone</i> , 165 Wn. App. 420, 266 P.3d 916 (2011).....	10
<i>State v. Krenik</i> , 156 Wn. App. 314, 231 P.3d 252 (2010)	16
<i>State v. Lamb</i> , 175 Wn.2d 121, 285 P.3d 27, 30-31 (2012).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Marks</i> , 114 Wn.2d 724, 790 P.2d 138 (1990).....	10
<i>State v. Maynard</i> , 183 Wn.2d 253, 351 P.3d 159 (2015)	20, 21
<i>State v. McConville</i> , 122 Wn. App. 640, 94 P.3d 401 (2004).....	17, 19, 20
<i>State v. Michielli</i> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	11
<i>State v. Norby</i> , 122 Wn.2d 258, 858 P.2d 210 (1983)	19
<i>State v. Oppelt</i> , 17 Wn.2d 285, 257 P.3d 653 (2011) .	11, 12, 13, 18, 19, 20
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615, 624 (1995).....	8
<i>State v. Price</i> , 94 Wn.2d 810, 620 P.2d 994 (1980).....	16
<i>State v. Salavea</i> , 151 Wn.2d 133, 86 P.3d 125 (2004)	19, 20
<i>State v. Sherman</i> , 59 Wn. App. 763, 801 P.2d 274 (1990).....	15, 18
<i>State v. Starrish</i> , 86 Wn.2d 200, 544 P.2d 1 (1975)	11
<i>State v. Stein</i> , 140 Wn. App. 43, 165 P.3d 16 (2007), review denied, 163 Wn.2d 1045, 187 P.3d 271 (2008).....	16
<i>State v. Warner</i> , 125 Wn.2d 876, 889 P.2d 479 (1995).....	19
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 149 Wn.2d 1, 65 P.3d 657 (2003).....	10

Rules

CrR 8.3	19
CrR 8.3(b)	1, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17
CrRLJ 8.3(b)	7
